the Customs Tariff Act, 1975. 

(ii) 22330 Kgs. of "Brass Scrap Honey as per ISRI" imported in Container 
No. SCZU 7942110 covered under BL No. SASLMU21551 dated 
21.10.2021, Imroice No. RT-441-2021 dated 23.10.2021 & Bill of Entry 
No. 5982221 dated 25.10.2021 valued at Rs. 92,24,746/ - (Rupees 
Ninety Two Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Six Only) 
should not be confiscated under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 
1962. 

(iii) The Customs Duty of Rs. 2,56,®7,895/- (Rupees Two Crore Fifty Six 
Lakh Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Five Only) (as detailed in 
Annexure-A to this Notice) should not be demanded and recovered 
from them under the provisions of Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 

1962 and why the Customs Duty of Rs. 19,®5,858/- (Rupees Nineteen 
Lakh Five Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Eight only) already paid by 
them, should not be appropriated and adjusted against the said 
demand. 

(iv) Applicable interest should not be charged and recovered from them 
under the provisions of Section 28 AA of the Customs Act, 1962. 

(v) Penalty should not be imposed upon them under the provisions of

[...]

directly. 

24.6 Though the Noticee No. l denied their involvement in duty evasion, the said 
connivance of duty evasion is deliberately committed by the Noticee No. l as they 
could have only benefited from the duty evasion which is amounting to Rs. 
2,56,07,895/- (Rupees Two Crores Fifty Six Lakhs Seven Thousand Eight 
Hundred Ninety Five Only) duty comprising of Basic customs duty (BCD) @ 
200%, SWS@10% & IGST @18%. It is pertinent to note that ME has already 
deposited Rs. 19,05,858/- against the differential duty liability. Thus, ME has 
committed wrong as per the findings and so they are liable to pay the differential

[...]

98060000 of the Customs Tariff Act, 1975. 

ii) 22330 Kgs. of "Brass Scrap Honey as per ISRI" imported in Container No. 

SCZU 7942110 covered under BL No. SASLMU21551 dated 21.10.2021, Invoice 

No. RT-441-2021 dated 23.10.2021 & Bill of Entry No. 5982221 dated 

25.10.2021 valued at Rs. 92,24,746/ - (Rupees Ninety Two Lakh Twenty Four 

Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Six Only) is liable to be confiscated under Section 

111 (m) of the Customs Act, 1962 

iii) The Customs Duty of Rs. 2,56,07,595/- (Rupees Two Crore Fifty Six 

Lakh Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Five Only) is liable to be demanded 

and recovered from them under the provisions of Section 28(4) of the Customs

[...]

Six Lakh Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Five Only) are liable for 

confiscation under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962. Further, I impose 

redemption fine of Rs 9,00,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Only) under Section 125 of 

the Customs Act, 1962. 

27.3 I confirm the demand of differential duty of Rs. 2,56,07,895/- (Rupees 

Two Crore Fifty Six Lakh Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Five Only) 

determined in terms of the provisions of Section 28(8) read with Section 28(4) of 

the Customs Act, 1962 with applicable interest under section 28AA of the 

Customs Act, 1962 which is recoverable from Noticee M/s Madhav 

Extrusion. Further I order to appropriate and adjust the customs duty of Rs. 

19,05,858/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakh Five Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Eight 

only) already paid by them, against the confirmed demand. 

27.4 I impose penalty of Rs 2,56,07,895/- (Rupees Two Crore Fifty Six Lakh 

Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Five Only) on M/s Madhav Extrusion 

under Section 114A of the Customs Act, 1962. I refrain from imposing penalty 

under section 112 (a) (ii) of the Customs Act, 1962, since as per 5th proviso of 

Section 114A, penalty under Section 112 and 114A are mutually exclusive.